## 505175937 11/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5222705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-HUANG LIN	11/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL HEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTES	
Street Address:	35, KEYAN ROAD, ZHUNAN TOWN	
City:	MIAOLI COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	350	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7928188
Patent Number:	9200262

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493872885

Email: INBOX@WPATCA.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19306-041 & 19306-041US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_19306-041-041US2#page1.tif source=Assignment\_19306-041-041US2#page2.tif

PATENT 505175937 REEL: 047415 FRAME: 0061

# ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TAIPEI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, listed in Attachment A (the intellectual property assets and rights as listed in Attachment A, and all of their related rights being transferred herein as a whole are hereinafter referred to as the IPASSET);

WHEREAS, NATIONAL HEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTES, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 35, KEYAN ROAD, ZHUNAN TOWN, MIAOLI COUNTY, TAIWAN 350, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP ASSET and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. In consideration of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said IP ASSET and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Assignor further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 4. Assignor assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest to any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

The undersi	gned (whose title is supplied below) is authorize	ed to act on behal	t of the assignor.
	SIGNATURE of Assignor of Record	I	
Signature	Chien-Huang Lin	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	11/01/2018
			/
Name of Person Signed Chien-Huana Lin			
Title	President		
Address NO.250, WU-HSING ST., SINYI DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 110		AIWAN 110	

Page 1 of 2

# **ATTACHMENT A**

Application/Patent No.	Filing Date of Application or Issue Date of Patent
7928188	04/19/2011
9200262	12/01/2015

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/05/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047415 FRAME: 0063